H \$40.00 24935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marriott International, Inc.		06/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	10400 Fernwood Road	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2493572	GRANDE LAKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3016448094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-380-8560

Email: iplaw@marriott.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Roth Escobar

Address Line 1: 10400 Fernwood Road

Address Line 2: Dept. 52/923

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth Roth Escobar	
SIGNATURE:	/elisabethescobar/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for Registration 2493572 for Grande Lakes#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0977

900411671

ASSIGNMENT

Marriott International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns Registration No. 2493572 on the United States Trademark Register for GRANDE LAKES for "Hotel, restaurant, catering, bar and lounge services; provision of facilities for meetings, conferences and exhibitions; making hotel reservations for others" ("the Trademark").

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark and Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with any goodwill associated with the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

This agreement is executed and effective on June 28, 2017.

Marriott International, Inc.	The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C.
By: HOEZOWY	Ву:
	gal and the second of the seco
Name: Horace E. Jordan, Jr.	Name: <u>Bao Giang Val Bauduin</u>
Title: Vice President	Title: Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 06/30/2017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0978**